Final
LSU
FLORIDA

Scoring Summary

FIRST QUARTER

1 2
7 3
0 3

LSU TD 1:22 Russell Gage 30 Yd Run (Connor Culp Kick)

11 plays,
SECOND QUARTER

86 yards,

5:18

FLA FG 4:01 Eddy Pineiro 25 Yd Field Goal

11 plays,

9 plays, 54 yards,
THIRD QUARTER

70 yards,
LSU FG 0:25 Connor Culp 38 Yd Field Goal

5:07

3:36

3 4 T
7 0 17
13 0 16
LSU FLA

7 0

LSU FLA

7 3

10 3

LSU FLA

LSU TD 10:56 Tory Carter 2 Yd pass from Danny Etling (Connor Culp

Kick)

9 plays, 75 yards,

FLA TD 7:39 Lamical Perine

7 plays, 75 yards,

FLA TD 1:45 Lamical Perine

9 plays, 76 yards,

Team Stats

First Downs

Total Yards

Avg Gain Per Play
Net Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
Net Yards Passing
Comp-Att

Yards Per Pass
Times Sacked
Interceptions
Punts

Penalties

Fumbles

Time of Possession

Individual Stats

RUSHING

LSU

Russell Gage
Derrius Guice
Darrel Williams
Derrick Dillon
Danny Etling
DJ Chark
Florida

Malik Davis
Lamical Perine
Kadarius Toney
Feleipe Franks
PASSING

LSU

Danny Etling
Florida
Feleipe Franks
RECEIVING

LSU

DJ Chark
Darrel Williams
Foster Moreau
Derrius Guice
Tory Carter
Florida

Josh Hammond
Brandon Powell
Freddie Swain
Lamical Perine
Malik Davis

4:04
3:17

3:59

Rush

Comp

Comp

Rec

ec

FRWNWE R NN W

17 3

2 Yd Run (Eddy Pineiro Kick)

17 10

1 Yd Run (Eddy Pineiro PAT failed)

LSU

19

64-341

5.3

48-217

4.5

124

9-16

7.8

4-22

0

6

5-46

0-0

33:50

Yds Avg

52 8.7

50 2.9

35 2.9

30 30.0
26 2.9

23 7.7

Yds Avg

90 6.4

70 5.8

52 8.7

-18 -3.0
Att Yds

16 125

Att Yds

16 108

Yds Avg

47 47.0
29 9.7

26 13.0
21 10.5
2 2.0

Yds Avg

29 9.7

29 14.5
22 7.3

15 15.0
13 13.0

17 16

FLA

15
54-310
5.7
37-202

108
10-17

2-11

7-57
1-0
26:10

Long TD
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Y/A TD Int

Y/A TD Int

Long TD

D
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OBRat
142.5
OBRat
119.2



