Final	1	2	3	4	T
LSU	7	3	7	0	17
FLORIDA	0	3	13	0	16
Scoring Summary					

Scoring Summary		
FIRST QUARTER	LSU	FLA
LSU TD 1:22 Russell Gage 30 Yd Run (Con	nor Cu	lp Kick)
11 plays, 86 yards, 5:18	7	0
SECOND QUARTER	LSU	FLA
FLA FG 4:01 Eddy Pineiro 25 Yd Field Go	al	
11 plays, 70 yards, 5:07	7	3
LSU FG 0:25 Connor Culp 38 Yd Field Goa	1	
9 plays, 54 yards, 3:36	10	3
THIRD QUARTER	LSU	FLA
LSU TD 10:56 Tory Carter 2 Yd pass from	Danny	Etling (Connor Culp
Kick)		
9 plays, 75 yards, 4:04	17	3
FLA TD 7:39 Lamical Perine 2 Yd Run (Ed	dy Pin	eiro Kick)
7 plays, 75 yards, 3:17	17	10
FLA TD 1:45 Lamical Perine 1 Yd Run (Ed	dy Pin	eiro PAT failed)
9 plays, 76 yards, 3:59	17	16

Team Stats

	LSU	FLA
First Downs	19	15
Total Yards	64-341	54-310
Avg Gain Per Play	5.3	5.7
Net Yards Rushing	48-217	37-202
Yards Per Rush	4.5	5.5
Net Yards Passing	124	108
Comp-Att	9-16	10-17
Yards Per Pass	7.8	6.4
Times Sacked	4-22	2-11
Interceptions	0	0
Punts	6	5
Penalties	5-46	7-57
Fumbles	0-0	1-0
Time of Possession	33:50	26:10

Individual Stats

RUSHING							
LSU	Rush	Yds	Avg	Long	TD		
Russell Gage	6	52	8.7	30	1		
Derrius Guice	17	50	2.9	8	0		
Darrel Williams	12	35	2.9	9	0		
Derrick Dillon	1	30	30.0	30	0		
Danny Etling	9	26	2.9	15	0		
DJ Chark	3	23	7.7	10	0		
Florida	Rush	Yds	Avg	Long	TD		
Malik Davis	14	90	6.4	25	0		
Lamical Perine	12	70	5.8	23	2		
Kadarius Toney	6	52	8.7	22	0		
Feleipe Franks	6	-18	-3.0	12	0		
PASSING							
LSU	Comp	Att	Yds	Y/A	TD	Int	QBRat
Danny Etling	9	16	125	7.8	1	0	142.5
Florida	Comp	Att	Yds	Y/A	TD	Int	QBRat
Feleipe Franks	10	16	108	6.8	0	0	119.2
RECEIVING							
LSU	Rec	Yds	Avg	Long	TD		
DJ Chark	1	47	47.0	47	0		
Darrel Williams	3	29	9.7	13	0		
Foster Moreau	2	26	13.0	21	0		
Derrius Guice	2	21	10.5	15	0		
Tory Carter	1	2	2.0	2	1		
Florida	Rec	Yds	Avg	Long	TD		
Josh Hammond	3	29	9.7	12	0		
Brandon Powell	2	29	14.5	18	0		
Freddie Swain	3	22	7.3	12	0		
Lamical Perine	1	15	15.0	15	0		
Malik Davis	1	13	13.0	13	0		